503135105 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3181715

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT VAN MUR	RAY		11/15/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MIDDL	MIDDLEBY MARSHALL, INC.		
Street Address:	1400 T(1400 TOASTMASTER DRIVE		
City:	ELGIN	ELGIN		
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60120	60120		
Property Ty		Number		
	/ре			
	/ре	Number 14596296		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	r:	14596296		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	vpe	(919)854-2084		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	r:	14596296		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14596296 (919)854-2084 • the e-mail address first; if that is u !; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 919-854-1844	sent via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(919)854-2084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 919-854-1844 USPTO-assignments@coatsandbenr	sent via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14596296 (919)854-2084 9 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 919-854-1844 USPTO-assignments@coatsandbenr COATS & BENNETT, PLLC	sent via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14596296 (919)854-2084 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 919-854-1844 USPTO-assignments@coatsandbenr COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN	sent via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14596296 (919)854-2084 6 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 919-854-1844 USPTO-assignments@coatsandbenr COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN SUITE 300	sent via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14596296 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 919-854-1844 USPTO-assignments@coatsandbenr COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518	sent via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	14596296 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 919-854-1844 USPTO-assignments@coatsandbenr COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 3867-074	sent via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	14596296 (919)854-2084 o the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 919-854-1844 USPTO-assignments@coatsandbenr COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 3867-074 JOHN R. OWEN	sent via US Mail. nett.com	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	14596296 (919)854-2084 b the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 919-854-1844 USPTO-assignments@coatsandbenr COATS & BENNETT, PLLC 1400 CRESCENT GREEN SUITE 300 CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518 3867-074	sent via US Mail. nett.com	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we

Robert Van Murray, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6667 Cokesbury Road, Fuguay-Varina, NC 27526

hereby assign to, Middleby Marshall, Inc. (the "Company"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the idea/invention presently known as COMBUSTION CONVECTION OVEN WITH VARIABLE EXHAUST DAMPER which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14596296 filed on 14 Jan 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including without limitation continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment not been made.

I/we hereby authorize and request John R. Owen, at Coats and Bennett, PLLC, to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Robert Van Murray

Date

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA WMS County

Provedon & miller _____a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr. Robert Van Murray personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this th	e 15 day of Northern 2012
PASSIA BARAR Refer Puero	
Jonnatos County (Official Seal) Cosolino As Constante Protect Seo 14, 2018	Sandre Mille
i say to shaka a ta	Notary Public
My commission expires $\underline{\mathcal{D}}_{\mathcal{U}}$ (6	2012

RECORDED: 01/14/2015